4 "If the offense is a drug-related offense, then the

5 following nonrefundable fees shall apply:

6 "1. The applicant shall pay an application fee of

7 two hundred fifty dollars ($250).

8 "2. The accepted applicant shall pay a participation

9 fee of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500).

10 "(2) Misdemeanor offenses (excluding traffic): Up to

11 five hundred dollars ($500), plus a supervision fee of up to

12 fifty dollars ($50) per month.

13 "(3) Traffic offenses: Up to three hundred dollars

14 ($300).

15 "If the traffic offense involves alcohol, then the